
VERBROEDERING TIENEN A     Data Technology Deerlijk  (22742)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Etampes (Briéres-Les 08-06-19  522 Oude           Deelnemers:41 LOSTIJD:08.00
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM  12  4  334607 BE 203171317 10.33396 2177.5804    1
   2 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 18 13  332040 BE 211862918 10.32373 2175.5758    2
   3 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE  8  4  339562 BE 201401217 10.36170 2172.7333    3
   4 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15  9  330509 BE 211824218 10.32243 2168.6231    4
   5 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23 19  328751 BE 206182718 10.31450 2166.3987    5
   6 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  3  1  338625 BE 203468718 10.37110 2154.3315    6
   7 JANSSENS LOUIS        MISKOM  13 11  340827 BE 201754018 10.40080 2128.3951    7
   8 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  25 25  330442 BE 208200918 10.35213 2127.0123    8
   9 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  25  7       2 BE 212891316 10.35343 2124.0500    9
  10 DEGEEST LUDO          BIERBEE  8  1  326604 BE 210026316 10.34223 2115.6991   10
  11 HOK FREDDY KESTENS    TIENEN  12  4  330140 BE 201720518 10.36340 2108.6225   11
  12 WITS ROGER            BIERBEE 12  2  324690 BE 211800718 10.34080 2106.5528   12
  13 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15 10       2 BE 211824318 10.36583 2105.5328   13
  14 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM  12  2       2 BE 201836818 10.39046 2103.4323   14
  15 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23  1       2 BE 207780317 10.36210 2102.6607   15
  16 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23  9       3 BE 206183918 10.36220 2102.4366   16
  17 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15  3       3 BE 211824518 10.37233 2099.9587   17
  18 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  16  2  334180 BE 203640516 10.39113 2099.2744   18
  19 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 16 10  330783 BE 603227218 10.37393 2098.1447   19
  20 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 16  3       2 BE 214346117 10.37403 2097.9229   20
  21 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 16 16       3 BE 202359818 10.37433 2097.2578   21
  22 WITS ROGER            BIERBEE 12  9       2 BE 211803118 10.35020 2094.3238   22
  23 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 18 10       2 BE 205182915 10.38373 2093.2828   23
  24 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 20  5  329824 BE 202372818 10.37353 2092.9468   24
  25 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 16  6       4 BE 213792518 10.38133 2090.6302   25
  26 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 18  6       3 BE 210073016 10.38573 2088.8931   26
  27 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  25  8       3 BE 208212118 10.38213 2086.7166   27
  28 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 16  9       5 BE 213811518 10.38373 2085.3582   28
  29 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  25 11       4 BE 208204318 10.38303 2084.7418   29
  30 HOK VANDERHULST       LOVENJO 10  1  328135 BE 206256817 10.37270 2084.0584   30
  31 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  25  2       5 BE 207886717 10.38343 2083.8653   31
  32 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 20 11       2 BE 202370418 10.38273 2081.4995   32
  33 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 21  1  336291 BE 204573518 10.41363 2080.9443   33
  34 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 18  3       4 BE 206265217 10.39373 2080.1687   34
  35 DENIVEL OMER          TIENEN   4  2  327475 BE 211948916 10.37490 2075.0343   35
  36 PITTOMVILS JEF        MEENSEL  4  4  336924 BE 202795217 10.42300 2073.3785   36
  37 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 20  9       3 BE 202370518 10.39063 2072.9958   37
  38 VANGOIDSENHOVEN ALBER BINKOM   4  2  334726 BE 201802318 10.41340 2071.7516   38
  39 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23 17       4 BE 207780717 10.38440 2071.0899   39
  40 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23 11       5 BE 207784217 10.38450 2070.8724   40
  41 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  25 13       6 BE 208215018 10.39343 2070.8062   41
  42 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE  8  2       2 BE 201401917 10.44020 2070.0793   42
  43 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 18 18       5 BE 211860218 10.40243 2070.0103   43
  44 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23  3       6 BE 211935116 10.38510 2069.5688   44
  45 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN  14  2  329058 BE 232072915 10.39043 2068.6148   45
  46 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 21 12       2 BE 212398516 10.42493 2065.3947   46
  47 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15 11       4 BE 211824418 10.40043 2064.7564   47
  48 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23  7       7 BE 211934016 10.39160 2064.1545   48
  49 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  25 14       7 BE 207884417 10.40053 2064.1229   49
  50 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23 16       8 BE 207783117 10.39310 2060.9194   50
  51 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  16  9       2 BE 201821418 10.42103 2060.6559   51
  52 HOK VANDERHULST       LOVENJO 10  4       2 BE 211795618 10.39330 2056.6280   52
  53 HOK VANDERHULST       LOVENJO 10  6       3 BE 206254817 10.39370 2055.7690   53
  54 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  16 14       3 BE 201820318 10.42353 2055.3750   54
  55 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15 12       5 BE 211887718 10.40553 2053.8502   55
  56 HOK FREDDY KESTENS    TIENEN  12  1       2 BE 202590817 10.40450 2053.7481   56
  57 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 18  5  334389 BE 201573517 10.42520 2053.1457   57
  58 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  16  1       4 BE 203640416 10.42463 2053.0600   58
  59 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE  8  6       3 BE 203312618 10.45300 2051.7341   59
  60 DEGEEST LUDO          BIERBEE  8  3       2 BE 210022616 10.39163 2050.6095   60
  61 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 18 16       6 BE 211864018 10.42113 2047.2496   61
  62 CUYPERS JEF           HAKENDO 17  4  329911 BE 201958218 10.41130 2046.3827   62
  63 DEGEEST LUDO          BIERBEE  8  5       3 BE 210017616 10.39493 2043.5527   63
  64 DEGEEST LUDO          BIERBEE  8  2       4 BE 210025816 10.39543 2042.4877   64
  65 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 21  9       3 BE 204897218 10.44473 2040.7452   65
  66 HOK FREDDY KESTENS    TIENEN  12  3       3 BE 201722818 10.41510 2039.7899   66
  67 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 21 18       4 BE 204579718 10.44523 2039.7137   67
  68 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  16  3       5 BE 214031315 10.43533 2039.0713   68
  69 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 18 18       2 BE 216755814 10.44160 2035.6473   69
  70 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 12  5  330941 BE 218578014 10.42423 2033.9940   70
  71 BERNAERTS ANDRE       BUNSBEE  2  2  333212 BE 206113118 10.43523 2033.3716   71
  72 HOK VANDERHULST       LOVENJO 10  3       4 BE 213803118 10.41280 2032.2151   72
  73 JANSSENS ROMAINE      MEENSEL 14 14  336614 BE 211371118 10.45470 2030.4454   73



  74 BOGHE - SURKYN        HAKENDO 11  2  329442 BE 202539817 10.42290 2027.5433   74
  75 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE  8  5       4 BE 201404717 10.47330 2026.6309   75
  76 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15  5       6 BE 211822018 10.43073 2026.1502   76
  77 CUYPERS JEF           HAKENDO 17  6       2 BE 213909318 10.42530 2025.4436   77
  78 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN  14 12       2 BE 206256118 10.42323 2024.4947   78
  79 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 21  4       5 BE 204574818 10.46073 2024.3657   79
  80 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 12 10       2 BE 203917516 10.43303 2024.0421   80
  81 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 84 48  338240 BE 203188018 10.47140 2022.5633   81
  82 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 18  9       7 BE 210071116 10.44123 2022.1065   82
  83 FONTAINE DANIEL       TIENEN   7  4  330098 BE 201851718 10.43280 2019.3597   83
  84 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23  5       9 BE 207784317 10.42520 2018.5284   84
  85 JANSSENS LOUIS        MISKOM  13  8       2 BE 201751618 10.48510 2018.5194   85
  86 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23  2      10 BE 206184418 10.42540 2018.1154   86
  87 HOK VANDERHULST       LOVENJO 10  8       5 BE 206254117 10.42570 2013.7159   87
  88 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 12  3       3 BE 203187317 10.44253 2012.7578   88
  89 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 16  2       6 BE 226301215 10.44343 2009.9632   89
  90 WITS ROGER            BIERBEE 12 12       3 BE 231284814 10.41360 2009.2203   90
  91 VANGOIDSENHOVEN JULIE KERKOM   4  1  330323 BE 202622517 10.44263 2008.7956   91
  92 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 21  3       6 BE 204575418 10.47273 2008.2470   92
  93 BOGHE - SURKYN        HAKENDO 11  1       2 BE 202537117 10.44120 2006.3459   93
  94 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM  12  8       3 BE 201509916 10.46496 2005.7165   94
  95 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  16 11       6 BE 201823218 10.46433 2004.4185   95
  96 PENNINCKX IVO         NEERVEL  4  2  325388 BE 217151913 10.42330 2001.7718   96
  97 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  3  3       2 BE 203466818 10.49150 2000.7386   97
  98 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  25 12       8 BE 208206518 10.45143 1999.7902   98
  99 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  25  3       9 BE 207882817 10.45153 1999.5885   99
 100 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15  7       7 BE 211820518 10.45193 1999.1874  100
 101 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 12  7       4 BE 214853314 10.45433 1996.9688  101
 102 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15 15       8 BE 211887618 10.45323 1996.5708  102
 103 VANDEPUT ANDRE        VISSENA 10 10  331999 BE 213415516 10.46193 1996.1260  103
 104 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23 23      11 BE 211930716 10.44430 1995.8575  104
 105 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN  14 14       3 BE 206165118 10.44573 1994.8350  105
 106 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 20 15       4 BE 203137117 10.45213 1994.6418  106
 107 SOCQUET MARCEL        BOUTERS  6  2  326283 BE 213771618 10.43353 1994.5371  107
 108 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 16 13       7 BE 202626517 10.45563 1993.4092  108
 109 FONTAINE DANIEL       TIENEN   7  2       2 BE 201851018 10.45560 1989.3411  109
 110 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  25  1      10 BE 208510115 10.46103 1988.5580  110
 111 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15  4       9 BE 211823518 10.46243 1986.1723  111
 112 JANSSENS LOUIS        MISKOM  13 10       3 BE 201752318 10.51370 1985.9784  112
 113 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 18  6       3 BE 201525016 10.48380 1982.9354  113
 114 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL 11  8  336487 BE 203226618 10.49580 1979.7235  114
 115 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 12  1       5 BE 214328915 10.47113 1979.4503  115
 116 UYTTEBROEK JOERI      BOUTERS 16  1  332247 BE 203764716 10.47533 1978.9761  116
 117 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 12  2       6 BE 218578814 10.47173 1978.2671  117
 118 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 20 10       5 BE 202371518 10.46453 1977.8957  118
 119 JANSSENS LOUIS        MISKOM  13  1       4 BE 201750518 10.52220 1977.3371  119
 120 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 18 11       8 BE 206266717 10.48163 1973.2377  120
 121 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 84 39       2 BE 214700618 10.51290 1972.4366  121
 122 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 18  4       9 BE 206267017 10.48223 1972.0658  122
 123 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 84 49       3 BE 214700118 10.51320 1971.8616  123
 124 HOK VANDERHULST       LOVENJO 10  2       6 BE 213803218 10.46310 1970.5835  124
 125 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15 13      10 BE 211822418 10.47563 1968.0379  125
 126 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 84 74       4 BE 203185318 10.51580 1966.8928  126
 127 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23  8      12 BE 206184718 10.47100 1966.6062  127
 128 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  25  4      11 BE 208209718 10.48053 1965.8830  128
 129 BERNAERTS ANDRE       BUNSBEE  2  1       2 BE 211944316 10.49313 1965.6013  129
 130 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  16 13       7 BE 201824618 10.50083 1964.1664  130
 131 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL 11  2       2 BE 201312217 10.51210 1963.7409  131
 132 FONTAINE DANIEL       TIENEN   7  3       3 BE 201851418 10.48080 1963.3109  132
 133 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE  8  1       5 BE 201402017 10.53000 1962.7861  133
 134 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 84 84       5 BE 203184418 10.52240 1961.9490  134
 135 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN  14  1       4 BE 208224317 10.47433 1961.9290  135
 136 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 20 18       6 BE 202373718 10.48073 1961.8173  136
 137 JANSSENS ROMAINE      MEENSEL 14  6       2 BE 211370318 10.51370 1961.4295  137
 138 UYTTEBROEK JOERI      BOUTERS 16 14       2 BE 202107218 10.49243 1961.2585  138
 139 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  16  4       8 BE 203632516 10.50333 1959.3679  139
 140 WITS ROGER            BIERBEE 12  3       4 BE 211803518 10.45470 1958.5202  140
 141 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23  4      13 BE 206183318 10.47540 1958.0167  141
 142 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 84 20       6 BE 229943410 10.52460 1957.7851  142
 143 HOK FREDDY KESTENS    TIENEN  12  7       4 BE 201704018 10.48380 1957.7387  143
 144 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN  14  5       5 BE 205028018 10.48053 1957.6493  144
 145 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  16 15       9 BE 201821718 10.50443 1957.2640  145
 146 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 84 41       7 BE 203187818 10.52500 1957.0299  146
 147 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM  12 12       4 BE 201830318 10.51116 1954.5563  147
 148 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23 22      14 BE 206182018 10.48140 1954.1371  148
 149 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 84  2       8 NL 130695318 10.53120 1952.8868  149
 150 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 21  2       7 BE 204573918 10.52133 1952.6637  150
 151 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL 11  6       3 BE 202894615 10.52220 1952.1582  151
 152 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 16 11       8 BE 202359618 10.49353 1950.5056  152
 153 VANDEPUT ANDRE        VISSENA 10  6       2 BE 201745217 10.50213 1948.8656  153



 154 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS 12 12       7 BE 202176218 10.49533 1947.9913  154
 155 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 21  8       8 BE 204573618 10.52453 1946.6354  155
 156 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 21  6       9 BE 204579118 10.52483 1946.0722  156
 157 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 21  5      10 BE 204578018 10.52513 1945.5092  157
 158 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23 10      15 BE 206181118 10.49000 1945.2722  158
 159 VANDEPUT ANDRE        VISSENA 10  4       3 BE 201744317 10.50403 1945.2497  159
 160 DENIVEL OMER          TIENEN   4  1       2 BE 207798217 10.48270 1944.0487  160
 161 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 23  6      16 BE 207782817 10.49170 1942.0163  161
 162 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK 18 17      10 BE 211865118 10.51023 1941.3192  162
 163 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 18  8       4 BE 203123718 10.52320 1938.1124  163
 164 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 84 19       9 NL 130697118 10.54330 1937.7829  164
 165 VERBEYLEN MARC        KUMTICH  7  7  328970 BE 201890418 10.49460 1937.7773  165
 166 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI 18 12       5 BE 201524216 10.52340 1937.7381  166
 167 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM  12  5       5 BE 214584515 10.52426 1937.3922  167
 168 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM  12  1       6 BE 201830118 10.52436 1937.2052  168
 169 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM  12  6       7 BE 203596016 10.52476 1936.4578  169
 170 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 20 12       7 BE 202374118 10.50243 1935.5301  170
 171 JANSSENS ROMAINE      MEENSEL 14  4       3 BE 211368618 10.54040 1933.8223  171
 172 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 21 16      11 BE 204579618 10.54053 1931.7262  172
 173 HOK FREDDY KESTENS    TIENEN  12  2       5 BE 202590517 10.50550 1931.5846  173
 174 UYTTEBROEK JOERI      BOUTERS 16  9       3 BE 202103818 10.52023 1931.2382  174
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

VERBROEDERING TIENEN A     Data Technology Deerlijk  (22742)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Etampes (Briéres-Les 08-06-19  348 Jaarse         Deelnemers:38 LOSTIJD:08.00
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0 Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK  6  1  332040 BE 211862918 10.32373 2175.5758    1
   2 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15  9  330509 BE 211824218 10.32243 2168.6231    2
   3 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 12  9  328751 BE 206182718 10.31450 2166.3987    3
   4 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  3  1  338625 BE 203468718 10.37110 2154.3315    4
   5 JANSSENS LOUIS        MISKOM  13 11  340827 BE 201754018 10.40080 2128.3951    5
   6 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  17 17  330442 BE 208200918 10.35213 2127.0123    6
   7 HOK FREDDY KESTENS    TIENEN   6  2  330140 BE 201720518 10.36340 2108.6225    7
   8 WITS ROGER            BIERBEE  8  1  324690 BE 211800718 10.34080 2106.5528    8
   9 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15 10       2 BE 211824318 10.36583 2105.5328    9
  10 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM   6  2  334607 BE 201836818 10.39046 2103.4323   10
  11 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 12  4       2 BE 206183918 10.36220 2102.4366   11
  12 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15  3       3 BE 211824518 10.37233 2099.9587   12
  13 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 10  6  330783 BE 603227218 10.37393 2098.1447   13
  14 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 10 10       2 BE 202359818 10.37433 2097.2578   14
  15 WITS ROGER            BIERBEE  8  7       2 BE 211803118 10.35020 2094.3238   15
  16 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 16  4  329824 BE 202372818 10.37353 2092.9468   16
  17 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 10  2       3 BE 213792518 10.38133 2090.6302   17
  18 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  17  2       2 BE 208212118 10.38213 2086.7166   18
  19 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 10  5       4 BE 213811518 10.38373 2085.3582   19
  20 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  17  5       3 BE 208204318 10.38303 2084.7418   20
  21 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 16  8       2 BE 202370418 10.38273 2081.4995   21
  22 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 19  1  336291 BE 204573518 10.41363 2080.9443   22
  23 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 16  6       3 BE 202370518 10.39063 2072.9958   23
  24 VANGOIDSENHOVEN ALBER BINKOM   4  2  334726 BE 201802318 10.41340 2071.7516   24
  25 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  17  7       4 BE 208215018 10.39343 2070.8062   25
  26 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK  6  6       2 BE 211860218 10.40243 2070.0103   26
  27 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15 11       4 BE 211824418 10.40043 2064.7564   27
  28 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  10  3  334180 BE 201821418 10.42103 2060.6559   28
  29 HOK VANDERHULST       LOVENJO  5  3  328135 BE 211795618 10.39330 2056.6280   29
  30 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  10  8       2 BE 201820318 10.42353 2055.3750   30
  31 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15 12       5 BE 211887718 10.40553 2053.8502   31
  32 CHANTRAIN BRECHT      KERSBEE  2  1  339562 BE 203312618 10.45300 2051.7341   32
  33 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK  6  4       3 BE 211864018 10.42113 2047.2496   33
  34 CUYPERS JEF           HAKENDO 11  4  329911 BE 201958218 10.41130 2046.3827   34
  35 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 19  8       2 BE 204897218 10.44473 2040.7452   35
  36 HOK FREDDY KESTENS    TIENEN   6  1       2 BE 201722818 10.41510 2039.7899   36
  37 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 19 16       3 BE 204579718 10.44523 2039.7137   37
  38 BERNAERTS ANDRE       BUNSBEE  1  1  333212 BE 206113118 10.43523 2033.3716   38
  39 HOK VANDERHULST       LOVENJO  5  2       2 BE 213803118 10.41280 2032.2151   39
  40 JANSSENS ROMAINE      MEENSEL 11 11  336614 BE 211371118 10.45470 2030.4454   40
  41 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15  5       6 BE 211822018 10.43073 2026.1502   41
  42 CUYPERS JEF           HAKENDO 11  6       2 BE 213909318 10.42530 2025.4436   42
  43 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN   7  5  329058 BE 206256118 10.42323 2024.4947   43
  44 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 19  4       4 BE 204574818 10.46073 2024.3657   44
  45 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 81 46  338240 BE 203188018 10.47140 2022.5633   45
  46 FONTAINE DANIEL       TIENEN   7  4  330098 BE 201851718 10.43280 2019.3597   46
  47 JANSSENS LOUIS        MISKOM  13  8       2 BE 201751618 10.48510 2018.5194   47
  48 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 12  1       3 BE 206184418 10.42540 2018.1154   48
  49 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 19  3       5 BE 204575418 10.47273 2008.2470   49
  50 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  10  5       3 BE 201823218 10.46433 2004.4185   50



  51 VRINDTS ALEX          KAPELLE  3  3       2 BE 203466818 10.49150 2000.7386   51
  52 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  17  6       5 BE 208206518 10.45143 1999.7902   52
  53 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15  7       7 BE 211820518 10.45193 1999.1874   53
  54 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15 15       8 BE 211887618 10.45323 1996.5708   54
  55 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN   7  7       2 BE 206165118 10.44573 1994.8350   55
  56 SOCQUET MARCEL        BOUTERS  4  2  326283 BE 213771618 10.43353 1994.5371   56
  57 FONTAINE DANIEL       TIENEN   7  2       2 BE 201851018 10.45560 1989.3411   57
  58 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15  4       9 BE 211823518 10.46243 1986.1723   58
  59 JANSSENS LOUIS        MISKOM  13 10       3 BE 201752318 10.51370 1985.9784   59
  60 PYPEN SIGRID          MEENSEL  6  4  336487 BE 203226618 10.49580 1979.7235   60
  61 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 16  7       4 BE 202371518 10.46453 1977.8957   61
  62 JANSSENS LOUIS        MISKOM  13  1       4 BE 201750518 10.52220 1977.3371   62
  63 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 81 37       2 BE 214700618 10.51290 1972.4366   63
  64 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 81 47       3 BE 214700118 10.51320 1971.8616   64
  65 HOK VANDERHULST       LOVENJO  5  1       3 BE 213803218 10.46310 1970.5835   65
  66 TOMBEUR LUC           PELLENB 15 13      10 BE 211822418 10.47563 1968.0379   66
  67 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 81 72       4 BE 203185318 10.51580 1966.8928   67
  68 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 12  3       4 BE 206184718 10.47100 1966.6062   68
  69 SEVENANTS LUC         LINDEN  17  1       6 BE 208209718 10.48053 1965.8830   69
  70 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  10  7       4 BE 201824618 10.50083 1964.1664   70
  71 FONTAINE DANIEL       TIENEN   7  3       3 BE 201851418 10.48080 1963.3109   71
  72 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 81 81       5 BE 203184418 10.52240 1961.9490   72
  73 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 16 14       5 BE 202373718 10.48073 1961.8173   73
  74 JANSSENS ROMAINE      MEENSEL 11  3       2 BE 211370318 10.51370 1961.4295   74
  75 UYTTEBROEK JOERI      BOUTERS 10  8  332247 BE 202107218 10.49243 1961.2585   75
  76 WITS ROGER            BIERBEE  8  2       3 BE 211803518 10.45470 1958.5202   76
  77 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 12  2       5 BE 206183318 10.47540 1958.0167   77
  78 HOK FREDDY KESTENS    TIENEN   6  5       3 BE 201704018 10.48380 1957.7387   78
  79 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN   7  1       3 BE 205028018 10.48053 1957.6493   79
  80 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  10  9       5 BE 201821718 10.50443 1957.2640   80
  81 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 81 39       6 BE 203187818 10.52500 1957.0299   81
  82 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM   6  6       2 BE 201830318 10.51116 1954.5563   82
  83 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 12 12       6 BE 206182018 10.48140 1954.1371   83
  84 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 81  2       7 NL 130695318 10.53120 1952.8868   84
  85 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 19  2       6 BE 204573918 10.52133 1952.6637   85
  86 VAN HORENBEEK-KENNIS  LUBBEEK 10  7       5 BE 202359618 10.49353 1950.5056   86
  87 UYTTEBROEK JEAN-PIERR BOUTERS  2  2  330941 BE 202176218 10.49533 1947.9913   87
  88 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 19  7       7 BE 204573618 10.52453 1946.6354   88
  89 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 19  6       8 BE 204579118 10.52483 1946.0722   89
  90 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 19  5       9 BE 204578018 10.52513 1945.5092   90
  91 JORISSEN WILLIAM      KUMTICH 12  5       7 BE 206181118 10.49000 1945.2722   91
  92 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK  6  5       4 BE 211865118 10.51023 1941.3192   92
  93 DUERINCKX GUIDO       ST JORI  7  3  334389 BE 203123718 10.52320 1938.1124   93
  94 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 81 19       8 NL 130697118 10.54330 1937.7829   94
  95 VERBEYLEN MARC        KUMTICH  6  6  328970 BE 201890418 10.49460 1937.7773   95
  96 STOCKX GEBROEDERS     BINKOM   6  1       3 BE 201830118 10.52436 1937.2052   96
  97 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 16  9       6 BE 202374118 10.50243 1935.5301   97
  98 JANSSENS ROMAINE      MEENSEL 11  1       3 BE 211368618 10.54040 1933.8223   98
  99 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 19 14      10 BE 204579618 10.54053 1931.7262   99
 100 UYTTEBROEK JOERI      BOUTERS 10  3       2 BE 202103818 10.52023 1931.2382  100
 101 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK  6  3       5 BE 211866018 10.51563 1931.1575  101
 102 ANDRIES PAUL          BUNSBEE 13 12  334165 BE 202224118 10.53040 1930.8455  102
 103 JANSSENS LOUIS        MISKOM  13  2       5 BE 201751518 10.56450 1928.2999  103
 104 VANDEPUT ANDRE        VISSENA  3  3  331999 BE 202313118 10.52493 1921.0496  104
 105 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 16 12       7 BE 202373818 10.52053 1916.5971  105
 106 JANSSENS ROMAINE      MEENSEL 11  4       4 BE 211368718 10.56140 1910.0473  106
 107 SCHEPERS NICO         TIENEN   7  4       4 BE 206161218 10.52243 1908.6337  107
 108 WITTEMANS JOZEF       ST JORI 19 10      11 BE 204579318 10.56123 1908.5213  108
 109 LAERMANS JOS          LUBBEEK  6  2       6 BE 211865618 10.54083 1906.7600  109
 110 VEUCHELEN FRANS       BINKOM  10  6       6 BE 201827418 10.55203 1905.9152  110
 111 HOK VANDERHULST       LOVENJO  5  5       4 BE 213803418 10.52160 1904.8084  111
 112 BEELEN DANIEL         KUMTICH 16  1       8 BE 202370118 10.53153 1903.6911  112
 113 BOUVIN PAUL           MOLENBE 81 12       9 NL 130695118 10.57530 1901.4710  113
 114 VERBEYLEN MARC        KUMTICH  6  2       2 BE 203348718 10.53180 1898.2689  114
 115 VERBEYLEN MARC        KUMTICH  6  4       3 BE 203348118 10.54320 1884.8549  115
 116 HOK FREDDY KESTENS    TIENEN   6  6       4 BE 201717818 10.55140 1884.0023  116
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


